## **RESOLUTION NO. 7-2009-79**

## **CHANGE ORDER NO. 3**

**WHEREAS,** it was necessary to make changes in the scope of work to be done in completing the 2008 Capital Improvements at Second and Austin Avenues (partially funded by the New Jersey Department of Transportation FY2008) in the Borough of Barrington, Camden County, New Jersey; and

**WHEREAS**, Change Order No. 3 was developed to itemize and authorize those changes; and

**WHEREAS**, certification has been received by the Treasurer/Finance Officer that sufficient funds have been allocated for this Change Order;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Barrington that Change Order No. 3 is hereby authorized and approval is hereby granted to revise the contract amount from \$357,234.46 to \$359,354.35.

**JULY 14, 2009** 

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON

**Denise Moules, Finance Officer** 

BY:	John D. Rink, Mayor	ATTEST: Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC	_
•	e Moules, CFO for the Borough of Ba e for this Change Order in Capital Acc	errington, hereby certify that funds are count No. C-04-55-215-905-101.	